National League Division 2 1955

1 Ken McKinlay
2 Jack Geran
3 Ken Middleditch
4 Dick Bradley
5 Bert Edwards
6 Neil Street
7 Jack Unstead
8 Peter Clark
9 Bob Roger
10 Junior Bainbridge
11 Reg Reeves
12 Bob Mark
13 Charlie New
14 George White
15 Ronnie Genz
16 Bill Holden
17 lan Williams
18 Tommy Miller
19 Jim Lightfoot
20 Ernie Rawlins
21 Bob Baker
22 Peter Robinson
23 Les McGillivray
24 Johnny Thomson
25 Terry Small
26 Gordon McGregor
27 Brian Hanham
28 Goog Hoskin
29 Jimmy Gooch
30 Allan Kidd
31 Derick Close
32 Gerald Jackson
33 Pete Lansdale
34 Jimmy Squibb
35 Johnny Sargeant
36 Tony Lewis
37 Maury Mattingley
38 Reg Trott
39 Len Williams
40 Norman Strachan
41 Johnny Green
42 Bill Thatcher
43 Tich Read
44 Allan Quinn
45 Charlie May
46 Billy Hole
47 Bob Sharp
48 Vic Emms
49 Ron Swaine
50 Bluey Scott
51 Danny Dunton
52 Dennis Newton
53 Alby Golden
54 Charlie Barsby
55 Danny Malone
56 Maury McDermott
57 Peter Brough
58 Johnny Fitzpatrick
59 Johnny Reason
60 Alf Webster
61 Ray Harris
62 Ron Phillips
63 Jack Hart

Leicester
Exeter

Poole
Southampton
Ipswich
Exeter
Rayleigh
Rayleigh
Swindon
Ipswich
Ipswich
Coventry
Coventry
Swindon
Oxford

Poole
Swindon
Coventry
Coventry
Southampton
Oxford
Oxford
Rayleigh
Poole

Poole
Leicester
Southampton
Exeter
Swindon
Poole
Leicester
Rayleigh
Rayleigh
Poole

Exeter

Poole
Southampton
Oxford
Leicester
Poole
Leicester
Oxford
Ipswich
Southampton
Southampton
Exeter
Ipswich
Coventry
Swindon
Southampton & Ipswich
Ipswich
Oxford
Southampton
Leicester
Swindon
Rayleigh
Coventry
Southampton
Coventry
Exeter
Swindon
Leicester
Exeter

M

33
34
46
21
35
34
18
33
36
36
32
36
23
11
28
45
29
35
22
40
32
31
34

45
33
40
33
23
45
33
34
33
43

42
24
15
32
43
21
34
29
20
36
16
36
36
35
43

31
35
34
36
34

29
32
33
34
34
29

R
172
184
249
110
189
183

92
175
182
186
165
188
119

57
144
235
151
180
115
203
164
156
174

35
220
165
188
161
116
213
166
172
154
205

15
159

91

77
139
157

86
170
137

91
161

73
172
173
158
202

40
146
140
143
157
158

28
134
128
160
145
163
126

P BP

444
466
592
253
430
404
203
358
367
372
313
363
236
108
271
447
283
321
205
363
283
280
303

55
342
281
295
237
175
315
253
271
220
282

19
209
119
108
180
196
118
214
177
115
198

93
201
208
188
229

44
158
151
158
167
160

31
147
133
157
148
166
128

22
13
20
20

30
25
19
31
28
11
10
25
31
22
22
11
18
24
12
21

55
16
37
47
28
51
31
21
33
53

44
23
12
32
39

35
22
16
33
11
41
34
31
41

32
33
26
30
38

20
24
35
23
26
19

TP CMA FM PM

450
470
614
266
450
424
212
388
392
391
344
391
247
118
296
478
305
343
216
381
307
292
324

64
397
297
332
284
203
366
284
292
253
335

24
253
142
120
212
235
127
249
199
131
231
104
242
242
219
270

53
190
184
184
197
198

35
167
157
192
171
192
147

10.47
10.22
9.86
9.71
9.52
9.27
9.22
8.87
8.62
8.41
8.34
8.32
8.30
8.28
8.22
8.14
8.08
7.62
7.51
7.51
7.49
7.49
7.45
7.31
7.22
7.20
7.06
7.06
7.00
6.87
6.84
6.79
6.57
6.54
6.40
6.36
6.24
6.23
6.10
5.99
5.91
5.86
5.81
5.76
5.74
5.70
5.63
5.60
5.54
5.35
5.30
5.26
5.26
5.15
5.02
5.01
5.00
4.99
4.91
4.80
4.72
4.71
4.67

10
10
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64 Larry Lazarus

65 Reg Duval

66 Dennis Gray

67 Ron Barrett

68 Ernie Brecknell

69 Bob Wells

70 Nick Nicholls

71 Len Silver

72 Cyril Cooper

73 Bill Longley

74 Bob Jones

75 Fred Curtis

76 Ernie Lessiter

77 Don Hardy

78 Frank Bettis

79 Eric Ebbs

80 Francis Cann

81 Barrie East

82 Dennis Day

83 Ken Last

84 Maury Courtnell
Also rode
Derrick Tailby
Mick Holland
Phil Bishop
Gerry Bridson
Les Saville
Bryan Elliott
Terry Courtnell
Fred Parkins
Bob Anderson

Ipswich
Coventry
Rayleigh
Exeter
Poole
Oxford
Coventry
Ipswich
Ipswich
Rayleigh
Swindon
Oxford
Swindon
Exeter
Rayleigh
Rayleigh
Exeter
Leicester
Ipswich
Ipswich
Oxford

Coventry
Swindon
Southampton
Southampton
Swindon
Leicester
Oxford

Poole

Oxford

19
24
30

13
18
22
16

10
15
23
10
27
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77
90
97
37
38
74
78
42
25
31
45
61
25

109
23
14
41
38
18
21
36

75
82
89
34
34
64
74
28
21
25
36
49
17
79
16

23
20
11
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89
102
106

40

41

78

81

43

24

29

43

55

21

87

18

10

29

26

11

11

17

11
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4.62
4.53
4.37
4.32
4.32
4.22
4.15
4.10
3.84
3.74
3.82
3.61
3.36
3.19
3.13
2.86
2.83
2.74
2.44
2.10
1.89

6.29
6.13
6.00
4.00
3.00
2.18
0.86
0.67
0.00



